



\$~10 (2022 Cause List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 663/2021 & CM APPL. 34215/2021

M/S. JANPATH GUEST HOUSE & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sudhir K Makkar, Senior
Advocate, with Mr. Satvinder
Singh, Ms. Saumya Gupta,
Ms. Veera Mathai and Ms. Yogita
Rathore, Advocates

versus

LATE SH. BANWARI LAL
THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS Respondent
Through: Mr. Udit Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
21.01.2022

%

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video conferencing.

1. Mr. Udit Gupta, learned counsel, appears on behalf the respondent and requests for an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, learned counsel for the respondent, is recovering from Covid-19.
2. At Mr. Gupta's request, list on 25.02.2022.
3. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondent will also ensure that their written submissions are placed on record before the next date of hearing.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 21, 2022/ 'hkaur'