



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 663/2021 & CM APPL. 34215/2021**

M/S. JANPATH GUEST HOUSE & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through **Mr. Sudhir K. Makkar, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Satvinder Singh, Mr. S. Singh, Mr.
Sanjay Jha and Ms. Veera, Advs.**

versus

**LATE SH. BANWARI LAL THROUGH
ITS LEGAL HEIRS**

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

03.03.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 04:30 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 23.05.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 3, 2023/pg