



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 663/2021 & CM APPL. 34215/2021

M/S. JANPATH GUEST HOUSE & ORS.
& ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Satvinder Singh and Mr.
Gagandeep Singh, Advocates.

versus

LATE SH. BANWARI LAL THROUGH
ITS LEGAL HEIRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

23.05.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 10.11.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 23, 2023/nd