



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 663/2021 & CM APPL. 34215/2021--stay

M/S. JANPATH GUEST HOUSE & ORS. & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gagandeep Singh, Adv.

versus

LATE SH. BANWARI LAL THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl and Mr. Udit Gupta,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

28.03.2024

1. It is submitted that arguing counsel is not available due to some medical reasons.
2. Renotify on 24.07.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 28, 2024

ab