



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 663/2021 & CM APPL. 34215/2021**
M/S. JANPATH GUEST HOUSE & ORS. & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satvinder Singh with Mr. Piyush
Singh and Mr. Simranjot Singh,
Advocates.

versus

LATE SH. BANWARI LAL THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS
.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
24.07.2024

List on 07.11.2024.

Interim order or direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing on
same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 24, 2024/sw