



\$~96

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 663/2021 & CM APPL. 34215/2021**

M/S. JANPATH GUEST HOUSE & ORS. & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Gagandeep Singh, Mr. Yash
Chopra, Advs.

versus

LATE SH. BANWARI LAL THROUGH ITS LEGAL HEIRS
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bhal, Mr. Udit Gupta,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
19.08.2025

List on 19.12.2025.

AUGUST 19, 2025/ck **MANOJ JAIN, J**